Features
• Ballast control and half-bridge driver in one IC
• Transformer-less lamp power sensing
• Closed-loop lamp power control
• Closed-loop preheat current control
• Programmable preheat time
• Programmable preheat current
• Lamp ignition detection

? MARKING CODE
LEADFREE PART MARKING INFORMATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Basic Part (Non-Lead Free)
16-Lead PDIP  IR21592  order  IR21592
16-Lead SOIC  IR21592S  order  IR21592S
16-Lead PDIP  IR21593  order  IR21593
16-Lead SOIC  IR21593S  order  IR21593S
Leadfree Part
16-Lead PDIP  IR21592  order  IR21592PbF
16-Lead SOIC  IR21592S  order IR21592SPbF
16-Lead PDIP  IR21593  order  IR21593PbF
16-Lead SOIC  IR21593S order IR21593SPbF
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 International Rectifier:
  IR21593SPBF  IR21593PBF  IR21593STRPBF